Automotive Relay Connectors | Electronic Packaging | Relay Sockets | DIN Rails | Terminal Blocks | Custom Products
Custom Connector is a privately owned corporation
established in 1969 with headquarters, manufacturing and
warehousing facilities located in Cleveland, Ohio.
We pride ourselves in our commitment to customer satisfac-
tion through:
•	 High quality manufactured products
•	 Process Controls

	 •	CSA certified, File No. LR26716
	 •	CE
ES Series Ordering Code
Part # 		  Description 	 Terminal Type
ES15/2N 	 DPDT, 8 Pin Miniature (Fig. 2)	 Box Lug
ES15/3N 	 3PDT, 11 Pin Miniature (Fig.1) 	 Box Lug
ES15/4N	 4PDT, 14 Pin Miniature (Fig. 2)	 Box Lug
Plug-in Indicator and Protection Modules
	 Part # 		  Description
Type 22	 Diode for 6-230V DC (+Terminal A1)
Type 42V	 Green LED with Diode for 6-24V DC (+Terminal A1)
Type 42CV	 Green LED with Diode for 110-230V DC (+Terminal A1)
Type 52B	 RC Circuit for 6-24V AC
Type 52C	 RC Circuit for 110-240V AC
Type 62V	 Green LED for 6-24V AC/DC (For DC + Terminal A1)
Type 92V	 Green LED for 110-240V AC/DC (For DC + Terminal A1)
Type 62CV	 Varistor + Green LED for 6-24V AC/DC (For DC + Terminal A1)
Type 92CV	 Varistor + Green LED for 110-240V AC/DC (For DC + Terminal A1)
Type 102	 Bypass Resistor 110-240V AC
Relay Sockets
12Phone (216) 241-1679 | Fax (216) 241-5529
www.CustomConnector.com | sales@customconnector.com
Figure 1
Figure 2
		  Accessories
	 Part # 		  Description
	 	 	 (Refer to the accessories pages 24-31)
C-103-PM	 Prepunched Aluminum DIN Rail (1 Meter Lengths)
C-108-PM	 Prepunched Raised Aluminum DIN Rail (1 Meter Lengths)
C-108-2PM	 Prepunched Raised Aluminum DIN Rail (2 Meter Lengths)
MHO	 Hold Down Spring
MS35	 Hold Down Spring/Ejector
ES15/2N Series Note:
ES15/2N is the same as ES15/4N but
with terminals 2, 3, 6, 7, 10 & 11 omitted
Description 	 14 Pin Miniature Sockets, DIN Rail Mountable, Finger Safe
Electrical Rating 	 •	300 Volts, 10 Amps
Construction 	 Contacts 	 •	Brass, Nickel Plated
	 Screws 	 •	M3 Steel, Nickel Plated
	 Molding 	 •	Break Resistant Thermoplastic
Agency Approvals 	•	UL recognized, File No. E113714
	 •	CSA certified, File No. LR26716
	 •	CE
	 •	ROHS
ES Series Relay Sockets
13 Phone (216) 241-1679 | Fax (216) 241-5529
www.CustomConnector.com | sales@customconnector.com
ES Series Ordering Code
Part # 		  Description 	 Terminal Type
ES15/4B 	 4PDT, 14 Miniature (Fig. 1)	 Pressure Clamp Screws
ES15/4S	 4PDT, 14 Pin Miniature (Fig. 2)	 Box Lug
Plug-in Indicator and Protection Modules
	 Part # 		  Description
Type 22	 Diode for 6-230V DC (+Terminal A1)
Type 42V	 Green LED with Diode for 6-24V DC (+Terminal A1)

	 •	ROHS
OB Series Relay Sockets
OB Series Ordering Code
Part # 		  Description 		  Terminal Type
OB08-PCB 	 DPDT, 8 Pin Octal (Fig. 1) 	 	 PC Board
OB11-PCB 	 3PDT, 11 Pin Octal Style (Fig. 2) 	 PC Board
17 Phone (216) 241-1679 | Fax (216) 241-5529
www.CustomConnector.com | sales@customconnector.com
Figure 1
Figure 2
CM Series
Description 	 5, 8 and 11 Pin Square Base Sockets
Electrical Rating 	 •	300 Volts, 10 Amps
	 •	150 Volts, 15 Amps
Construction 	 Contacts 	 •	Brass, Bright Tin Plated
	 Molding 	 •	Break Resistant Thermoplastic
	 	 	 	 Black Standard, White Available
Agency Approvals 	•	UL recognized, File No. E60008
	 •	CSA certified, File No. LR29513
	 •	CE (*)
	 •	ROHS
CM Series Ordering Code
Part # 		  Description 	 Terminal Type
CM05-PCB-1S (*) 	 SPDT, 5 Pin Square, No Mount Ends (Fig. 2) 	 PC Board
CM05-PCB (*)	 SPDT, 5 Pin Square (Fig. 1)	 PC Board
CM05-LPCB-1S	 SPDT, 5 Pin Square, No Mount Ends (Fig. 2)	 Long PC Board
CM05-LPCB	 SPDT, 5 Pin Square (Fig. 1)	 Long PC Board
CM08-PCB-1S (*)	 DPDT, 8 Pin Square, No Mount Ends (Fig. 2)	 PC Board
CM08-PCB (*)	 DPDT, 8 Pin Square (Fig. 1)	 PC Board
CM08-LPCB-1S	 DPDT, 8 Pin Square, No Mount Ends (Fig. 2)	 Long PC Board
CM08-LPCB	 DPDT, 8 Pin Square (Fig. 1)	 Long PC Board
CM11-PCB1S (*)	 3PDT, 11 Pin Square, No Mount Ends (Fig. 2)	 PC Board
CM11-PCB (*)	 3PDT, 11 Pin Square (Fig. 1)	 PC Board
CM11-LPCB-1S	 3PDT, 11 Pin Square, No Mount Ends (Fig. 2)	 Long PC Board
CM11-LPCB	 3PDT, 11 Pin Square (Fig. 1)	 Long PC Board
		  Accessories
Part # 		 Description
	 	 (Refer to the accessories pages 24-31)
HDB-5	 Hold Down Spring
Relay Sockets
18Phone (216) 241-1679 | Fax (216) 241-5529
www.CustomConnector.com | sales@customconnector.com
Figure 1
Figure 2
CM Series
Description 	 5, 8 and 11 Pin Square Base Sockets
Electrical Rating 	 •	300 Volts, 10 Amps
	 	 150 Volts, 15 Amps
Construction 	 Contacts 	 •	Brass, Bright Tin Plated
	 Molding 	 •	Break Resistant Thermoplastic
	 	 	 	 Black Standard, White Available
Agency Approvals 	•	UL recognized, File No. E60008
	 •	CSA certified, File No. LR29513
	 •	CE
	 •	ROHS
Relay Sockets
19 Phone (216) 241-1679 | Fax (216) 241-5529
www.CustomConnector.com | sales@customconnector.com
CM Series Ordering Code
Part # 		  Description 	 Terminal Type
CM05-SLD 	 SPDT, 5 Pin Square (Fig. 2) 	 Solder
CM05-QDC	 SPDT, 5 Pin Square (Fig. 1)	 Quick Disconnect
CM08-SLD	 DPDT, 8 Pin Square (Fig. 2)	 Solder
CM08-QDC	 DPDT, 8 Pin Square (Fig. 1)	 Quick Disconnect
CM11-SLD	 3PDT, 11 Pin Square (Fig. 2)	 Solder
CM11-QDC	 3PDT, 11 Pin Square (Fig. 1)	 Quick Disconnect
		  Accessories
Part # 		 Description
	 	 (Refer to the accessories pages 24-31)
HDB-5	 Hold Down Spring
Figure 1
Figure 2
MR Series
Description 	 8 and 14 Pin Miniature Sockets
Electrical Rating 	 •	300 Volts, 10 Amps
Construction 	 Contacts 	 •	Brass, Bright Tin Plated
	 Molding 	 •	Break Resistant Thermoplastic
Agency Approvals 	•	UL recognized, File No. E60008
	 •	CSA certified, File No. LR29513
	 •	CE
	 •	ROHS
MR Series Ordering Code
Part # 		  Description 	 Terminal Type
MR08-PCB	 DPDT, 8 Pin Miniature	 PC Board
MR08-PCB-1G	 DPDT, 8 Pin Miniature	 PC Board, Ground Lug Omitted
MR14-PCB	 4PDT, 14 Pin Miniature	 PC Board
MR14-PCB-1G	 4PDT, 14 Pin Miniature	 PC Board, Ground Lug Omitted
		  Accessories
Part # 		 Description
	 	 (Refer to the accessories pages 24-31)
HDB-4	 Hold Down Spring
HDB-9	 Hold Down Spring
Relay Sockets
20Phone (216) 241-1679 | Fax (216) 241-5529
www.CustomConnector.com | sales@customconnector.com
MR Series
Description 	 8 and 14 Pin Miniature Sockets
Electrical Rating 	 •	300 Volts, 10 Amps
Construction 	 Contacts 	 •	Brass, Bright Tin Plated
	 Molding 	 •	Break Resistant Thermoplastic
Agency Approvals 	•	UL recognized, File No. E60008
	 •	CSA certified, File No. LR29513
	 •	CE (*)
	 •	ROHS
Relay Sockets
21 Phone (216) 241-1679 | Fax (216) 241-5529
www.CustomConnector.com | sales@customconnector.com
MR Series Ordering Code
Part # 		  Description 	 Terminal Type
MR08-PCB-1G N	 DPDT, 8 Pin Miniature (Fig.1)	 PC Board
MR08-SLD (*)	 DPDT, 8 Pin Miniature (Fig. 2)	 Solder
MR08-SLD-1G (*)	 DPDT, 8 Pin Miniature (Gig. 2)	 Solder, Ground Lug Omitted
MR14-PCB-1G N	 4PDT, 14 Pin Miniature (Fig. 1)	 PC Board
MR14-SLD (*)	 4PDT, 14 Pin Miniature (Fig. 2)	 Solder
MR14-SLD-1G (*)	 4PDT, 14 Pin Miniature (Fig. 2)	 Solder, Ground Lug Omitted
		  Accessories

23 Phone (216) 241-1679 | Fax (216) 241-5529
www.CustomConnector.com | sales@customconnector.com
GR Series Ordering Code
Part # 		  Description 	 Terminal Type
GR105-PCB	 SPDT, 5 Pin Midget (Fig.1)	 PC Board
GR105-SLD	 SPDT, 5 Pin Midget (Fig. 2)	 Solder
GR108-PCB	 DPDT, 8 Pin Midget (Fig. 1)	 PC Board
GR108-SLD	 DPDT, 8 Pin Midget (Fig. 2) 	 Solder
		  Accessories
Part # 		 Description
	 	 (Refer to the accessories pages 24-31)
HDB-4	 Hold Down Spring
HDB-9	 Hold Down Spring
Figure 1
Figure 2
Aluminum DIN RailsDIN Rails & Accessories
24Phone (216) 241-1679 | Fax (216) 241-5529
www.CustomConnector.com | sales@customconnector.com
Description
Aluminum DIN Rails
Construction
Extrusion Grade Aluminum
Agency Approvals 	•	ROHS
Part # 	 Description
C-103-M	 Unpunched 1 Meter
Part # 	 Description
C-103-PM	 Prepunched 1 Meter
Part # 	 Description
C-108-PM	 Prepunched Raised 1 Meter
C-108-2PM	 Prepunched Raised 2 Meter
Part # 	 Description
C-112-2M	 Unpunched 2 Meter
Rails may be supplied precut in standard lengths or to customer specifications.
Please consult factory.
Steel DIN Rails
Description
Steel DIN Rails
Construction
Roll Formed Steel, Galvanic Zinc Plating and Passivation
(Stainless Steel for C-106-2SPM)
Agency Approvals 	•	European Standard EN 60715
	 •	ROHS
DIN Rails & Accessories
25 Phone (216) 241-1679 | Fax (216) 241-5529
www.CustomConnector.com | sales@customconnector.com
Part # 	 Description
C-106-2M	 Unpunched 2 Meter
Part # 	 Description
C-106-PM	 Prepunched 1 Meter
C-106-2PM	 Prepunched 2 Meter
C106-2SPM	 Prepunched Stainless 2 Meter
Part # 	 Description
C-106-2PM-B	 Prepunched 2 Meter
Part # 	 Description
C-106-2PM-C	 Prepunched 2 Meter
Rails may be supplied precut in standard lengths or to customer specifications.
Please consult factory.
Steel DIN RailsDIN Rails & Accessories
26Phone (216) 241-1679 | Fax (216) 241-5529
www.CustomConnector.com | sales@customconnector.com
Description
Steel DIN Rails
Construction
Roll Formed Steel, Galvanic Zinc Plating and Passivation
Agency Approvals 	•	European Standard EN 60715
	 •	ROHS
Part # 	 Description
C-104-PM	 Prepunched 1 Meter
Part # 	 Description
C-105-2M	 Unpunched 2 Meter
Part # 	 Description
C-105-PM	 Prepunched 1 Meter
C-105-2PM	 Prepunched 2 Meter

	 	 	 	 	 	 Continuous Use Temperature Rating
Agency Approvals 	•	ROHS
BR Series Ordering Code
Part # 		  Description 		  Terminal Type
BR04-PCB-0 	 4 Pin Socket (Fig. 1) 	 	 PC Board
BR04-SPCB	 4 Pin Socket (Fig. 1)	 	 PC Board
BR05-PCB	 5 Pin Socket (Fig. 2)	 	 PC Board
BR05-PCB-1P	 5 Pin Socket without locating	 PC Board
	 	 Pins (Fig. 2)
BR05-SPCB	 5 Pin Socket (Fig. 2)	 	 PC Board
BR05-SPCB-1P	 5 Pin Socket without locating	 PC Board
	 	 Pins (Fig. 2)
Figure 1 Figure 2
BR Series Note:
SPCB models X = .149” (3.78)
PCB   models X + .234” (5.94)
Figure 1
Figure 2
Figure 3
BR Series Ordering Code
Part # 		  Description 		  Terminal Type
BR05-FW 	 5 Pin connector with mounting 	 	 Crimp
	 	 bracket for wire harnessing (Fig. 1)
BR05-WH	 5 Pin connector without mounting	 	 Crimp
	 	 bracket for wire harnessing (Fig. 2)
BR05-WHF	 5 Pin connector for relay or flasher	 	 Crimp
		  without mounting bracket for wire
	 	 harnessing (Fig. 3)
		 Terminal Compatibility Chart
Custom Connector Corporation recommends the following terminals to be
used in conjunction with our BR Series relay socket series. All Parts listed
below need to be purchased separately.
Order From	 Part #	 AWG	 Blade
TE Connectivity	 42100	 14-18	 1/4”
TE Connectivity	 42281	 14-18	 1/4”
TE Connectivity	 42904	 12-16	 1/4”
TE Connectivity	 60249	 12-16	 1/4”
TE Connectivity	 60253	 12-14	 1/4”
BR Series
Description 	 Mini ISO Automotive Relay Sockets
Construction 	 Molding 	 •	Heat Stabilized Thermoplastic, 140 degrees C
	 	 	 	 Continuous Use Temperature Rating
Agency Approvals 	•	ROHS
Automotive Relay
Sockets & Connectors
33 Phone (216) 241-1679 | Fax (216) 241-5529
www.CustomConnector.com | sales@customconnector.com
BR SeriesAutomotive Relay
Sockets & Connectors
34Phone (216) 241-1679 | Fax (216) 241-5529
www.CustomConnector.com | sales@customconnector.com
Description 	 Mini ISO Weatherproof Automotive Relay Sockets
Construction 	 Molding 	 •	Heat Stabilized Thermoplastic, 140 degrees C
	 	 	 	 Continuous Use Temperature Rating
	 Gasket 	 •	High Temperature Silicone Rubber
	 Wire Seals 	•	High Temperature Silicone Rubber
Agency Approvals 	•	ROHS
	 •	IP67
Testing Passed	 •	Dust Exposure SAE J1455 Sect. 4.7,
	 	 IEC 60529 Sect. 13.4 & 13.6
	 •	Salt Spray	 ASTM B117-07
	 •	Water Immersion IEC 60529 Sect. 14.2.7
	 •	Fluids Compatibility SAE J1455 Sect. 4.7, Engine Oil, Brake
	 	 Fluid, Washer Solvent, Gasoline, Diesel Fuel
BR Series Ordering Code
Part # 		  Description 		  Terminal Type
BR05-WP 	 5 Pin weatherproof connector for 	 	 Crimp
		  wire harnessing
312X06-LO	 Orange Wire Seal for 18 ga Wire
312X09-L	 Grey Wire Seal for 14-16 ga Wire
312X13-LY	 Yellow Wire Seal for 12 ga Wire
312XP	 Grey Plug for use in 1 Form A Open
		  Circiuit Applications
			  Terminal Compatibility Chart
Custom Connector Corporation recommends the following terminals to be
used in conjunction with our BR Series relay socket series. All Parts listed
below need to be purchased separately.
Order From	 Part #	 AWG	 Blade
TE Connectivity	 60253	 12-16 ga	 1/4”
TE Connectivity	 42100	 14-18 ga	 1/4”
	 PW Series Ordering Code
Part # 		  Description
PW-BR05-FW-00004	 	SPDT, 12” wire leads, 14 awg at load contacts 30, 87 and 87a, 18 awg
	 	at coil contacts 85 and 86. See BR05-FW connector - page 33.
PW-BR05-FW-00005	 	SPST, 12” wire leads, 14 awg at load contacts 30 and 87, 18 awg at coil
	 contacts 85 and 86. See BR05-FW connector - page 33.
PW-BR05-WH-00004	 	SPDT, 12” wire leads, 14 awg at load contacts 30, 87 and 87a, 18 awg
	 	at coil contacts 85 and 86. See BR05-WH connector - page 33.
PW-BR05-WH-00005	 	SPST, 12” wire leads, 14 awg at load contacts 30 and 87, 18awg at coil
	 contacts 85 and 86. See BR05-WH connector - page 33.
PW-BR05-WP-00004	 	SPDT, 12” wire leads, 14 awg at load contacts 30, 87 and 87a, 18awg
	 	at coil contacts 85 and 86. See BR05-WP connector - page 34.
PW-BR05-WP-00005 	 	SPST, 12” wire leads, 14 awg at load contacts 30 and 87, 87a sealed,
	 	18 awg at coil contacts 85 and 86. See BR05-WP connector - page 34.
PW-PR05-WH-00004     	 SPDT, 12” wire leads, 10 awg at load contacts 30, 87 and 87a, 18 awg
	 at coil contacts 85 and 86. See PR05-WH connector - page 36.
PW-PR04-WH-00005	 	SPST, 12” wire leads, 10 awg at load contacts 30 and 87, 18 awg at coil

Figure 1 Figure 2
Figure 3
VR Series Ordering Code
Part # 		  Description 		  Terminal Type
VR04-PCB-0 	 4 Pin Socket (Fig. 1) 	 	 PC Board
VR04-SPCB-0	 4 Pin Socket (Fig. 1) 	 	 PC Board
VR05-PCB	 5 Pin Socket (Fig. 2)	 	 PC Board
VR05-SPCB	 5 Pin Socket (Fig. 2)	 	 PC Board
VR05-FW	 5 Pin Connector for Wire 	 Crimp (see chart)
	 	 Harnessing (Fig. 3)
VR05-LFW	 5 Pin Connector for Wire 	 Crimp (see chart)
	 	 Harnessing (Fig. 4)
		 Terminal Compatibility Chart
Custom Connector Corporation recommends the following terminals to be
used in conjunction with our VR Series relay socket series. All Parts listed

47 Phone (216) 241-1679 | Fax (216) 241-5529
www.CustomConnector.com | sales@customconnector.com
Catalog Number Code
Series
Destination “G”
Terminal Style No. of Terminals
(Positions filled with
contacts)
Optional
Mounting End
Destination
Optional Top Terminal
Destination (One or two
characters, see below)
	 Terminal Styles
PCB = Printed Circuit Board	 QDC = Quick Disconnect	 SLD = Solder
WWS = Wire Wrap	 TSC = Non Feed Through
	 Number of Terminals
	 02-30; 01-28 when ordered with M, P or T mounting
	 Optional Mounting End Designation
	 (Omit if not desired)
M = One open position on each end of block for mounting
P = One open position with a mounting plate on each end of block (.150 Dia. hole)
T = One open position with a 6-32 tapped mounting plate on each end of block
	 Optional Top Terminal Designation
	 (Steel binder head screws standard; no designation required if this is the desired termination type)
X = No Screws	 PC = Pressure Clamps	 B = Brass Binder
	 	 Head Screws
	 Quick Connects - Brass:
A = .250 x .031 Flat	 F = .250 x .031 Flat & 90°
C = .250 x .031 45°	 G = .250 x .031 45° & 90°
D = .250 x .031 90°	 H = .250 x .031 Flat, 45° & 90°
E = .250 x .031 Flat & 45°
	 When brass binder head screws are desired to secure the above quick connects, precede the letter designation with “B”, ie: BA.
48Phone (216) 241-1679 | Fax (216) 241-5529
www.CustomConnector.com | sales@customconnector.com
Custom Designed,
Manufactured Products
For over 45 years Custom Connector has been designing
and manufacturing standard and custom electro-mechanical
products for industrial and automotive applications. Most
custom devices are engineered collaborations, joint efforts
that utilize our expertise and experience to fulfill the require-
ments set forth by our customers. These product solutions may
be totally designed by Custom Connector or even reverse
engineered.
Today, all designs are created utilizing 3-d modeling capa-
bilities which ensures precision tooling and final products that
are built within well-defined specifications.
Light-duty electonic applications or higher current carrying
connections, the end results are always the same: customer
satisfaction, solution provided.
17 pin pc mount combination
power and signal connector
2 pin female harness
interconnect device
20 pin relay socket for blind
panel wiring application
3 pin switch connector with
integral hold down locking
shoulders for harnessing
49 Phone (216) 241-1679 | Fax (216) 241-5529
www.CustomConnector.com | sales@customconnector.com
Custom Designed,
Manufactured Products
In-line board mount gold
plated header assembly
Over molded right angle header
for electronic braking system
Heavy-duty terminal block for
commercial flow meter
4 pin tube style header
Weatherproof automotive relay